NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 463

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 23 FEBRUARY 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 03)
Ms D van der Walt (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
In light of the fact that the Hansard he refers to in his reply to question 356 on 8 May 2017 does not provide the requested information (details furnished), what is the (a) make, (b) model, (c) price and (d) date on which each vehicle was purchased for use by (i) him and (ii) his deputy (aa) in the (aaa) 2014-15, (bbb) 2015-16 and (ccc) 2016-17 financial years and (bb) since 1 April 2017?
NW481E 
REPLY:

It should be noted that no vehicles were purchased neither for myself nor for the Deputy Minister, during the financial years 2014-15; 2016-17 and since 1 April 2017. The vehicles were bought in June 2015.

Two vehicles were purchased (one for each of us) and their details are as follows:

For myself:

(a)	Make:		Audi Q7
(b)	Model:	4LB0GA
(c)	Price:		R717,492.06
(d)	Date:		20 July 2015	(delivery date)

For the Deputy Minister:

(a)	Make:		Audi Q7
(b)	Model:	4LB0GA
(c)	Price:		R717,492.06
(d)	Date:		20 July 2015 (delivery date)


END.
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